
WRRC Farmers Market 5K June 21, 2023
.

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
253 Jaiden Goins 1 M1319 1/34 17:08 5:31
350 Jacob Woodrow 2 M2029 1/5 17:09 5:31
251 Gio Hayes 3 M1319 2/34 17:39 5:41
385 Jesus Hernandez 4 M1319 3/34 17:40 5:41
370 Dominick Fattore 5 M1319 4/34 17:48 5:44
356 Drew Humphrey 6 M3039 1/2 18:06 5:50
243 Remy Farrell 7 M1319 5/34 18:07 5:50
377 John Rafacz 8 M1319 6/34 18:13 5:52
361 Hunter Lehe 9 M1319 7/34 18:21 5:54
263 Maksym Chepeliev 10 M3039 2/2 18:51 6:04
355 Camden Bettag 11 M1319 8/34 18:56 6:06
230 Daniel Feltis 12 M2029 2/5 19:03 6:08
358 Gio Flores 13 M1319 9/34 19:05 6:08
231 Carson Hatke 14 M1319 10/34 19:05 6:09
394 David Callahan 15 M1319 11/34 19:12 6:11
232 Gage Dailey 16 M1319 12/34 19:14 6:11
239 River Bender 17 M1319 13/34 19:14 6:12
250 Josh Cook Cook 18 M4049 1/10 19:43 6:21
386 Kai Fisher 19 M1319 14/34 20:23 6:34
244 David Estep 20 M1319 15/34 20:23 6:34
249 Adam Schneider 21 M4049 2/10 20:26 6:35
354 Anthony Perez 22 M1319 16/34 20:41 6:39
260 Bryan Aguinaga 23 M1319 17/34 20:42 6:40
391 Jango Lane 24 M1319 18/34 20:46 6:41
238 Kaitlyn Manfra 25 F1319 1/19 20:51 6:43
257 Theo Bigwald 26 M2029 3/5 20:52 6:43
343 Morgen Weathers 27 M1319 19/34 21:12 6:49
389 Porter Cadwallader 28 M<13 1/10 21:12 6:50
246 Braxton Dilling 29 M1319 20/34 21:22 6:53
254 Thomas Potempa 30 M1319 21/34 21:29 6:55
388 Liam Findlay 31 M1319 22/34 21:52 7:02
240 Zoe Cook 32 F1319 2/19 21:52 7:02
351 Gabrielle Converse 33 F1319 3/19 22:38 7:17
400 Emilio Gutierrez 34 M1319 23/34 22:39 7:17
393 Henry Cadwallader 35 M1319 24/34 22:40 7:18
349 Bella Burgess 36 F1319 4/19 22:46 7:20
233 Christian Sanchez 37 M1319 25/34 23:28 7:33
256 Alan Bunning 38 M60+ 1/5 23:31 7:34
259 Haydee Cepeda 39 F1319 5/19 23:32 7:35
380 Caleb Johnson 40 M1319 26/34 23:42 7:38
248 Abby Schneider 41 F1319 6/19 23:43 7:38
395 Monica Bozymski 42 F2029 1/1 23:50 7:40



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
241 Micah Cook 43 M1319 27/34 23:51 7:40
378 Cooper Burnet 44 M1319 28/34 23:58 7:43
384 Mike Bowsher 45 M4049 3/10 24:18 7:49
247 Michelle Perez-Ahuatl 46 F1319 7/19 24:23 7:51
364 Claire Cahee 47 F1319 8/19 24:23 7:51
390 Sam Park 48 M1319 29/34 24:31 7:54
371 Erin Bloomer 49 F1319 9/19 24:39 7:56
366 Amara Brenton 50 F1319 10/19 24:40 7:56
398 Matthew Miller 51 M4049 4/10 24:48 7:59
353 Sam Anderson 52 M1319 30/34 25:12 8:07
365 Kris Paul 53 M4049 5/10 25:23 8:10
261 Nicol Weston 54 F1319 11/19 25:35 8:14
379 Tanner Anderson 55 M<13 2/10 25:38 8:15
367 Isaac Goodman 56 M<13 3/10 25:47 8:18
237 Landen Shelton 57 M1319 31/34 25:50 8:19
381 Duncan Bowsher 58 M<13 4/10 26:02 8:23
392 Daria Lam 59 F<13 1/9 26:15 8:27
397 Miranda Thompson 60 F<13 2/9 26:15 8:27
375 Carter Wiedman 61 M1319 32/34 26:22 8:29
374 Sebastian Karns 62 M1319 33/34 26:25 8:30
352 Jenalee Converse 63 F4049 1/3 26:30 8:32
284 Lisa Rhine 64 F5059 1/4 26:53 8:39
396 Jack Murphy 65 M2029 4/5 27:06 8:43
252 Annika Hupy 66 F<13 3/9 27:30 8:51
286 Brett Giltmier 67 M5059 1/2 27:48 8:57
342 Matthew Weathers 68 M4049 6/10 27:50 8:57
235 Hana Perez 69 F1319 12/19 27:58 9:00
399 Ramon Gutierrez 70 M4049 7/10 28:10 9:04
236 Chad Edwards 71 M5059 2/2 28:11 9:04
376 Emma Prochno 72 F1319 13/19 28:20 9:07
242 Kiera Cook 73 F<13 4/9 28:26 9:09
262 Yuliana Weston 74 F1319 14/19 29:01 9:20
258 Ashley Perez 75 F1319 15/19 29:10 9:23
369 Ted Goodman 76 M4049 8/10 29:13 9:24
276 A’Mya Murray Coleman 77 F1319 16/19 29:15 9:25
345 Bill Carton 78 M60+ 2/5 29:33 9:31
245 Gabriella Estep 79 F<13 5/9 29:36 9:32
283 Cindy Lohman 80 F5059 2/4 29:47 9:35
280 Tom Colby 81 M60+ 3/5 29:48 9:35
255 Theresa Johnson 82 F3039 1/1 29:56 9:38
277 Stephanie Miller 83 F4049 2/3 30:25 9:47
264 Steve Edwards 84 M4049 9/10 30:39 9:52
368 Emma Goodman 85 F<13 6/9 30:46 9:54
348 Owen Canen 86 M<13 5/10 31:10 10:02



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
285 Jen William 87 F5059 3/4 31:27 10:07
387 Jim Knapp 88 M60+ 4/5 32:00 10:18
359 Mia Galati 89 F1319 17/19 32:25 10:26
360 Emma Gregory 90 F<13 7/9 32:39 10:31
279 Austin Miller 91 M<13 6/10 32:51 10:34
278 Ethan Miller 92 M2029 5/5 32:52 10:35
281 Kathy Colby 93 F60+ 1/1 33:09 10:40
282 Debbie MacLeod 94 F5059 4/4 33:57 10:56
344 Jeff Tessman 95 M1319 34/34 34:04 10:58
234 Emily Gutierrez 96 F1319 18/19 34:30 11:06
275 Jessica Armenta-Xique 97 F1319 19/19 34:31 11:07
357 Vernie Criswell 98 M60+ 5/5 34:54 11:14
363 Corey Seliger 99 M4049 10/10 37:47 12:10
383 Mac Bowsher 100 M<13 7/10 40:59 13:11
382 Ben Bowsher 101 M<13 8/10 40:59 13:12
373 Orin O'Shields 102 M<13 9/10 41:44 13:26
362 Juliet Seliger 103 F<13 8/9 42:02 13:32
346 Charlie Bailiff 104 M<13 10/10 43:45 14:05
347 Lydia Livers 105 F<13 9/9 43:46 14:05
372 Ellissa Willis 106 F4049 3/3 58:00 18:40

.
Female Top Three Finishers

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
238 Kaitlyn Manfra 1 F1319 1/19 20:51 6:43
240 Zoe Cook 2 F1319 2/19 21:52 7:02
351 Gabrielle Converse 3 F1319 3/19 22:38 7:17

.
Male Top Three Finishers

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
253 Jaiden Goins 1 M1319 1/34 17:08 5:31
350 Jacob Woodrow 2 M2029 1/5 17:09 5:31
251 Gio Hayes 3 M1319 2/34 17:39 5:41

.
Female <13

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
392 Daria Lam 59 F<13 1/9 26:15 8:27
397 Miranda Thompson 60 F<13 2/9 26:15 8:27
252 Annika Hupy 66 F<13 3/9 27:30 8:51
242 Kiera Cook 73 F<13 4/9 28:26 9:09
245 Gabriella Estep 79 F<13 5/9 29:36 9:32
368 Emma Goodman 85 F<13 6/9 30:46 9:54
360 Emma Gregory 90 F<13 7/9 32:39 10:31
362 Juliet Seliger 103 F<13 8/9 42:02 13:32
347 Lydia Livers 105 F<13 9/9 43:46 14:05

.



Female 13-19
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

238 Kaitlyn Manfra 25 F1319 1/19 20:51 6:43
240 Zoe Cook 32 F1319 2/19 21:52 7:02
351 Gabrielle Converse 33 F1319 3/19 22:38 7:17
349 Bella Burgess 36 F1319 4/19 22:46 7:20
259 Haydee Cepeda 39 F1319 5/19 23:32 7:35
248 Abby Schneider 41 F1319 6/19 23:43 7:38
247 Michelle Perez-Ahuatl 46 F1319 7/19 24:23 7:51
364 Claire Cahee 47 F1319 8/19 24:23 7:51
371 Erin Bloomer 49 F1319 9/19 24:39 7:56
366 Amara Brenton 50 F1319 10/19 24:40 7:56
261 Nicol Weston 54 F1319 11/19 25:35 8:14
235 Hana Perez 69 F1319 12/19 27:58 9:00
376 Emma Prochno 72 F1319 13/19 28:20 9:07
262 Yuliana Weston 74 F1319 14/19 29:01 9:20
258 Ashley Perez 75 F1319 15/19 29:10 9:23
276 A’Mya Murray Coleman 77 F1319 16/19 29:15 9:25
359 Mia Galati 89 F1319 17/19 32:25 10:26
234 Emily Gutierrez 96 F1319 18/19 34:30 11:06
275 Jessica Armenta-Xique 97 F1319 19/19 34:31 11:07

.
Female 20-29

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
395 Monica Bozymski 42 F2029 1/1 23:50 7:40

.
Female 30-39

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
255 Theresa Johnson 82 F3039 1/1 29:56 9:38

.
Female 40-49

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
352 Jenalee Converse 63 F4049 1/3 26:30 8:32
277 Stephanie Miller 83 F4049 2/3 30:25 9:47
372 Ellissa Willis 106 F4049 3/3 58:00 18:40

.
Female 50-59

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
284 Lisa Rhine 64 F5059 1/4 26:53 8:39
283 Cindy Lohman 80 F5059 2/4 29:47 9:35
285 Jen William 87 F5059 3/4 31:27 10:07
282 Debbie MacLeod 94 F5059 4/4 33:57 10:56

.
Female 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
281 Kathy Colby 93 F60+ 1/1 33:09 10:40



.
Male <13
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

389 Porter Cadwallader 28 M<13 1/10 21:12 6:50
379 Tanner Anderson 55 M<13 2/10 25:38 8:15
367 Isaac Goodman 56 M<13 3/10 25:47 8:18
381 Duncan Bowsher 58 M<13 4/10 26:02 8:23
348 Owen Canen 86 M<13 5/10 31:10 10:02
279 Austin Miller 91 M<13 6/10 32:51 10:34
383 Mac Bowsher 100 M<13 7/10 40:59 13:11
382 Ben Bowsher 101 M<13 8/10 40:59 13:12
373 Orin O'Shields 102 M<13 9/10 41:44 13:26
346 Charlie Bailiff 104 M<13 10/10 43:45 14:05

.
Male  13-19

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
253 Jaiden Goins 1 M1319 1/34 17:08 5:31
251 Gio Hayes 3 M1319 2/34 17:39 5:41
385 Jesus Hernandez 4 M1319 3/34 17:40 5:41
370 Dominick Fattore 5 M1319 4/34 17:48 5:44
243 Remy Farrell 7 M1319 5/34 18:07 5:50
377 John Rafacz 8 M1319 6/34 18:13 5:52
361 Hunter Lehe 9 M1319 7/34 18:21 5:54
355 Camden Bettag 11 M1319 8/34 18:56 6:06
358 Gio Flores 13 M1319 9/34 19:05 6:08
231 Carson Hatke 14 M1319 10/34 19:05 6:09
394 David Callahan 15 M1319 11/34 19:12 6:11
232 Gage Dailey 16 M1319 12/34 19:14 6:11
239 River Bender 17 M1319 13/34 19:14 6:12
354 Anthony Perez 22 M1319 16/34 20:41 6:39
260 Bryan Aguinaga 23 M1319 17/34 20:42 6:40
391 Jango Lane 24 M1319 18/34 20:46 6:41
343 Morgen Weathers 27 M1319 19/34 21:12 6:49
246 Braxton Dilling 29 M1319 20/34 21:22 6:53
254 Thomas Potempa 30 M1319 21/34 21:29 6:55
388 Liam Findlay 31 M1319 22/34 21:52 7:02
400 Emilio Gutierrez 34 M1319 23/34 22:39 7:17
393 Henry Cadwallader 35 M1319 24/34 22:40 7:18
233 Christian Sanchez 37 M1319 25/34 23:28 7:33
380 Caleb Johnson 40 M1319 26/34 23:42 7:38
241 Micah Cook 43 M1319 27/34 23:51 7:40
378 Cooper Burnet 44 M1319 28/34 23:58 7:43
390 Sam Park 48 M1319 29/34 24:31 7:54
353 Sam Anderson 52 M1319 30/34 25:12 8:07
237 Landen Shelton 57 M1319 31/34 25:50 8:19
375 Carter Wiedman 61 M1319 32/34 26:22 8:29
374 Sebastian Karns 62 M1319 33/34 26:25 8:30
344 Jeff Tessman 95 M1319 34/34 34:04 10:58



.
Male 20-29

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
350 Jacob Woodrow 2 M2029 1/5 17:09 5:31
230 Daniel Feltis 12 M2029 2/5 19:03 6:08
257 Theo Bigwald 26 M2029 3/5 20:52 6:43
396 Jack Murphy 65 M2029 4/5 27:06 8:43
278 Ethan Miller 92 M2029 5/5 32:52 10:35

.
Male 30-39

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
356 Drew Humphrey 6 M3039 1/2 18:06 5:50
263 Maksym Chepeliev 10 M3039 2/2 18:51 6:04

.
Male 40-49

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
250 Josh Cook Cook 18 M4049 1/10 19:43 6:21
249 Adam Schneider 21 M4049 2/10 20:26 6:35
384 Mike Bowsher 45 M4049 3/10 24:18 7:49
398 Matthew Miller 51 M4049 4/10 24:48 7:59
365 Kris Paul 53 M4049 5/10 25:23 8:10
342 Matthew Weathers 68 M4049 6/10 27:50 8:57
399 Ramon Gutierrez 70 M4049 7/10 28:10 9:04
369 Ted Goodman 76 M4049 8/10 29:13 9:24
264 Steve Edwards 84 M4049 9/10 30:39 9:52
363 Corey Seliger 99 M4049 10/10 37:47 12:10

.
Male 50-59

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
286 Brett Giltmier 67 M5059 1/2 27:48 8:57
236 Chad Edwards 71 M5059 2/2 28:11 9:04

.
Male 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
256 Alan Bunning 38 M60+ 1/5 23:31 7:34
345 Bill Carton 78 M60+ 2/5 29:33 9:31
280 Tom Colby 81 M60+ 3/5 29:48 9:35
387 Jim Knapp 88 M60+ 4/5 32:00 10:18
357 Vernie Criswell 98 M60+ 5/5 34:54 11:14


